Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

The Indus Plain covers an area of about:

Agriculture Land in Pakistan is:

General Election of 2013 was held on

The Sultanate period which lased for over

According to the 1973 constitution the President must be a Muslim.Who elect him?

After how many days of general elections, prime minister is elected, according to the original
Constitution of 19737

The Mughal empire in India was founded by:

Maijlis-e-Khilafat was founded in:

Muhammadan Anglo Oriental school at Aligarh was established by Sir Syed Ahmad Khan in:

Name the country which is situated in the southwest of Pakistan.

Aero Asia international is a private airline

'Farizi Tehreek' was started in the Sub-continent to demolish those traditions which were
based on Shirk. Who started this movement

Balochistan composes of the total area of Pakistan:

Which of the following was/were the drawback of the government of Indian Act 18587

Answers Choice

A

UOW» UOWP UOWr U0wWr

DO®P» DOEP» DOWr DO®r DO0WP» U0WP» U0WP» UOEP» OOEP

200,000 sq mmiles

. 180,000&nbsp;sq mmiles
. 150,000&nbsp;sq mmiles

250,000&nbsp;sq mmiles

35.4 %
36.4 %
374 %
None of these

May 10
May 11
May 12
None of these

350 years
370 years
200 years
320 years

Senate National Assembly
Senate

Senate &amp; National Assembly
None of them

40 Days
35 Days
30 Days
24 Days

Akbar the Great
Zahir-ud-Din Babur
Shah Jahan&nbsp;
Aurangzeb

1916
1919
1920
1922

1870
1875
1878
1880

Iran
Afghanistan
India

China

Pakistan
Nepal
Russia
India

<div>Syyid Mir Nasir Ali</div>

. Haji Shariat- Ullah

Sheikh Ahmad Serhandi
None of them

50 %

. 75&nbsp;%
. 48&nbsp;%
. None of these

Control of the Secretary of State

for India and his council was
bureaucratic in nature

B.

Expenses of the Secretary of State

for India and his Council because a
burden on India revenues:

C.
D.

Both of these
None of these



15

16

17

18

19

20

The successor of Jahangir was

General M. Ayub Khan was appointed as

Who was finance minister in Khawaja Nizim ud Din's cabinet?

The first session of the Indian National Congress was held under the presidentship of:

Pakistan is surrounded by land on three sides, east, west and

Who built the mausoleum of Jahangir and where?

oOoOw oo w>» OwW» UTOW>» UOOw

oo0ow

. Alamgir
. Babur
. Sher shah Suri

. President
. Prime minister

. None of these

. Zafarullah Khan
. L. IChund
. Muhammad Ali Bogra

. A.O.Hume

. B.Malabbhai
. Badruddin Tyabji

. South
.Bothaandb
. None of these

. Shahjahan at Agra
. Shahjahan at Delhi
. Nur Jahan ar Fatehpur Sikri



