

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Indus Plain covers an area of about:	A. 200,000 sq mmiles B. 180,000 sq mmiles C. 150,000 sq mmiles D. 250,000 sq mmiles
2	Agriculture Land in Pakistan is:	A. 35.4 % B. 36.4 % C. 37.4 % D. None of these
3	General Election of 2013 was held on	A. May 10 B. May 11 C. May 12 D. None of these
4	The Sultanate period which lased for over	A. 350 years B. 370 years C. 200 years D. 320 years
5	According to the 1973 constitution the President must be a Muslim. Who elect him?	A. Senate National Assembly B. Senate C. Senate & National Assembly D. None of them
6	After how many days of general elections, prime minister is elected, according to the original Constitution of 1973?	A. 40 Days B. 35 Days C. 30 Days D. 24 Days
7	The Mughal empire in India was founded by:	A. Akbar the Great B. Zahir-ud-Din Babur C. Shah Jahan D. Aurangzeb
8	Majlis-e-Khilafat was founded in:	A. 1916 B. 1919 C. 1920 D. 1922
9	Muhammadan Anglo Oriental school at Aligarh was established by Sir Syed Ahmad Khan in:	A. 1870 B. 1875 C. 1878 D. 1880
10	Name the country which is situated in the southwest of Pakistan.	A. Iran B. Afghanistan C. India D. China
11	Aero Asia international is a private airline	A. Pakistan B. Nepal C. Russia D. India
12	'Farizi Tehreek' was started in the Sub-continent to demolish those traditions which were based on Shirk. Who started this movement	A. <div>Syyid Mir Nasir Ali</div> B. Haji Shariat-Ullah C. Sheikh Ahmad Serhandi D. None of them
13	Balochistan composes ____ of the total area of Pakistan:	A. 50 % B. 75 % C. 48 % D. None of these
14	Which of the following was/were the drawback of the government of Indian Act 1858?	A. Control of the Secretary of State for India and his council was bureaucratic in nature B. Expenses of the Secretary of State for India and his Council because a burden on India revenues: C. Both of these D. None of these

15	The successor of Jahangir was _____.	A. Shah jahan B. Alamgir C. Babur D. Sher shah Suri
16	General M. Ayub Khan was appointed as _____.	A. President B. Prime minister C. Chief Martial law, administrator D. None of these
17	Who was finance minister in Khawaja Nizim ud Din's cabinet?	A. Zafarullah Khan B. I. I Chund C. Muhammad Ali Bogra D. Ghulam Muhammad
18	The first session of the Indian National Congress was held under the presidentship of:	A. A.O.Hume B. W.C.Banerji C. B.Malabhai D. Badruddin Tyabji
19	Pakistan is surrounded by land on three sides, east, west and _____.	A. North B. South C. Both a and b D. None of these
20	Who built the mausoleum of Jahangir and where?	A. Nur Jahan at Lahore B. Shahjahan at Agra C. Shahjahan at Delhi D. Nur Jahan ar Fatehpur Sikri